Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

Ronald COURTNE

01 FC:8021

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-14-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ademark Office

	Jnited States Patent and Tra
ist mmism itmim imimt imist minist minist minist (minist minist imm)	

RE( .102980470\_\_ To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: Valeo Klimasysteme GmbH Gunter KREMPEL Internal Address: Ralph STROEHLA Execution Date(s) February 11, 2005 Street Address: Werner-von-Siemens Strasse 6 Yes ✓ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Bad Rodach Change of Name State: \_ Government Interest Assignment Country: GERMANY Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional growth are ad-	ttached? ☐Yes ✓No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Valeo Climate Control Corp.  Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Auburn Hills  State: Michigan Zip: 48326  Phone Number: 248 209 84 35  Fax Number: 248 209 82 05  Email Address:	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 502698  Authorized User Name Ronald COURTNEY
9. Signature:	March 29, 2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 016#50 FRAME: 0129

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):



[ X]	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention	
[X]	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	
[]	United States Patent Application Serial No.  Date of Execution: Date of Filing:	
[ ]	United States Patent No(s).	
[ ]	Other (specify):	
Title of the I	nvention: Air Intake	
Inventor(s) (A	ssignors)	
Name(s)	Address(es)	
1. Krempel G	ünter - Oberanweg 6 - 96476 BAD RODACH (DE)	
2. Stroehla R	alph - Maasrangen 10 - 96484 MEEDER (DE)	
<u>Assignee</u>		
	D KLIMASYSTEME GmbH (a German Company) ner-von-Siemens strasse 6 – 96476 RODACH (DE)	
Invention identer referred to as And, above-identification (s) and to any an agranted for so all priority rights.	whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the	

thereto; And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid

States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United

Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

February 11, 2005	Ja 6 179 cl
Date	brventor Name, Krempel Günter
February 11, 2005	Duily Da
Date	Inventor Name : Stroehla Ralph
	/

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

**PATENT** \*\*REEL: 016450 FRAME: 0130